PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Japan Science and Technology Agency	09/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yasuyoshi WATANABE
Street Address:	503, 3-12, Akamatsu-cho 2-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe-shi
City:	Нуодо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	657-0061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5837219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)821-8250

Email: WLP@wenderoth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96-1109A

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrea Pantleo

Total Attachments: 2 source=mr j#page1.tif source=mr j#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0251 OF \$40.00 5837219

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Japan Science and Technology Agency

the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. <u>5,837,219</u>, by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 8332/805 and name change recorded herewith, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Yasuyoshi WATANABE

of 509, 3-12, Akamatsu-cho 2-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 657-0061 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

INJECTION MOLDING METHOD OF POLYAMIDE RESIN MOLDED ARTICLE

and which is found in United States Patent No.5,837,219 issued November 17, 1998, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of said United States Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. of 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Furthermore, the undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of U.S. Patent No. 5,837,219 and, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the ASSIGNOR identified above.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0252

In witness who 2011.	ereof, I/WE have hereunt	to and seal this 5th	day of <u>Septe</u> mbe
	Michio Oba	ra	
(Signature	of person authorized to sig	gn on behalf of ASSIGNO	DR)
M	ichio OBARA		
T)	ype or print name of perso	n who signs above)	_
Seni	or Director (Tech	nology Transfer)	
	(Official Title of person v	vho signs above)	-
If not, then the execut	nt should preferably be acking by the Assignor should be acking the specific of the Assignor should be acking a specific of the specific of th	be witnessed by at leas	t two witnesses
	} ss		
This	day of	, 2011,	before me
personally came the al	oove-named		
	m as the individual(s) who e that he (they) executed th orth.		
SEAL		Official Sig	nature
		PAT	FNT -
09/30/2011		REEL: 026996	FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 09/30/2011